
INCREASED 2.5% AND ROUNDED TO THE NEAREST CENT (UP OR DOWN)

Water Sewer

19.50$        20.22$        
19.50$        20.22$        
44.71$        20.22$        
86.79$        20.22$        

137.17$      20.22$        

2.50$          4.94$          
3.55$          N/A
4.54$          N/A
5.52$          N/A

8.39$          8.05$          
2.69$          4.19$          

2.50$          4.94$          
3.55$          4.94$          
4.54$          4.94$          
5.52$          4.94$          

22.68$        23.28$        
52.80$        51.96$        

102.71$      99.60$        
162.72$      156.84$      
322.78$      309.45$      
502.87$      481.15$      

1,002.98$   958.16$      
1,803.25$   1,721.30$   

3.02$          4.94$          

3.55$          N/A
4.54$          N/A
5.52$          N/A

0.55$          N/A

  
N/A 57.11$        

7,501 - 12,500 gallons

1-1/2"

Consumption Charge Per 1,000 Gallons

Minimum Monthly Bill

2"

5/8"

COMMERCIAL SERVICE

1"

MARTIN COUNTY UTILITIES
P.O. BOX 9000

STUART, FL 34995-9000
772-221-1434

Charge per unit when served by a Master Meter

EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 2024

RESIDENTIAL
Meter Size

Minimum Monthly Bill
5/8"

1"
1-1/2"

10,001 - 15,000 gallons

MULTI-FAMILY

8/8"

25,001 and above

5,001 - 7,500 gallons

2"
Consumption Charge Per 1,000 Gallons

0 - 10,000 gallons

15,001 - 25,000 gallons

0 - 5,000 gallons

Customer Account Charge (per bill)

Minimum Monthly Bill

Consumption Charge - Per 1,000 Gallons Per Unit

12,501 and above

per equivalent residential connection of:

FLAT RATE SEWER ONLY

3"
4"
6"
8"

25,001 and above

IRRIGATION SERVICE

RECLAIMED IRRIGATION SERVICE

All wastewater customers not serviced with water by Martin County
Utilities shall pay a flat monthly charge

0 - 10,000 gallons
10,001 - 25,000 gallons

IRRIGATION (IQ - RECLAIMED WATER) Per 1,000 Gallons

ALL CONSUMPTION

COMMERCIAL AND IRRIGATION SERVICE



INCREASED 2.5% AND ROUNDED TO THE NEAREST CENT (UP OR DOWN)

Meter Fee Lateral
335.00$       450.00$              
335.00$       450.00$              
500.00$       900.00$              
750.00$       1,000.00$           
900.00$       1,000.00$           

At Cost At Cost
At Cost At Cost
At Cost At Cost
At Cost At Cost

Mo. Rate
11.01$                
16.03$                
29.37$                
44.39$                
86.04$                

152.73$              
219.41$              
361.11$              

Water Sewer
1,710.00$    2,100.00$           

855.00$       1,050.00$           
855.00$       1,050.00$           
560.00$       

At Cost

Water Sewer
16.81$         16.03$                
16.81$         16.03$                
16.81$         16.03$                

N/A 45.70$                

N/A 185.21$              

SERVICE AVAILABILITY CHARGE (SAC)
CUSTOMER CLASS (PER ERC)

Usage Charges (per 1,000 gallons of contracted capacity):

RESIDENTIAL
MULTI-FAMILY
COMMERCIAL

INDUSTRIAL WASTE
Industrial Waste Charges

10" Service Line

Distribution Line Charges for all Other Areas

Multi Family (master metered) (3 or more units in one bldg)

Single Family & Commercial (per ERC)
Multi Family (one meter two units) (per unit)

North River Shores Area V Distribution Line Charge (per ERC)

CAPITAL FACILITY CHARGES/SAC CHARGES/DIST. LINE CHARGES

8"
6"

4" Service Line
6" Service Line
8" Service Line

METER CONNECTION CHARGES

MARTIN COUNTY UTILITIES
P.O. BOX 9000

STUART, FL 34995-9000
772-221-1434

EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 2024

LIFT STATION MAINTENANCE
Monthly Maintenance of Lift Station not owned by MCU

 
5/8"

1"
1-1/2"

2"
3"

8/8"

12" Service Line

2" Service Line
3" Service Line

FIRE SPRINKLER SERVICE CHARGES

1- 1/2" Service Line

4"



INCREASED 2.5% AND ROUNDED TO THE NEAREST CENT (UP OR DOWN)

335.00$                
900.00$                

3.02$                    
68.11$                  
65.41$                  
38.31$                  

RATE
20.00$                  
45.00$                  
50.00$                  
50.00$                  
50.00$                  

100,000 gallons $250.00
Removal and replacement of sewer service lateral due to
unpaid charges and unauthorized use

 25.00$                  
 30.00$                  
 40.00$                  

 
 10.00$                  

40.00$                  
75.00$                  

100.00$                
20.00$                  

20.00$                  
No Charge

Also update on June 1, 2020:

C/S FLAT RATE SWR - CAR WASH CC00 228.36                  
C/S COMM SEWER-SPEC RATE CCG 19.63                    
C/S COMM COMP TEMP WTR CCT 103.42                  
C/S WELL IRRIGATION CED  3.05                      
C/S EMERGENCY INTERCONNECT CET  2.50                      
SUPPLEMENTAL WTR CIT  3.05                      
WATER & SEWER SAC CWW  32.83                    
INDUSTRIAL PRETREATMENT IPS  71.06                    

Meter

Meter Test:

At Cost

Same Day Service Fee

Checks returned up to $50.00
Checks returned $50.01 to $300.00
Checks returned over $300.01

If Meter is Correct
If Meter is Incorrect

Reread Meter Due to Customer Obstruction

Replace Damaged or missing equipment:
Padlock
Locking Device
Meter Box

Returned Items for Payment:

Cut-Off for Non-Payment
Call-Out Charge (Overtime Fee)

Reinstall water meter due to illegal consumption (lowest tiered rate)
Backflow Non Compliance Fee

TEMPORARY METERED SERVICE

Service Call Per Customer Request

Description:
Security Deposit (5/8" meter)
Security Deposit (2" meter)
Consumption Charge Per 1,000 Gallons
Minimum Monthly Bill
Relocate or move temporary meter (per move)
Locate temporary meter

Description:
SPECIAL CHARGES

EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 2024

MARTIN COUNTY UTILITIES
P.O. BOX 9000

STUART, FL 34995-9000
772-221-1434
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