MARTIN COUNTY UTILITIES P.O. BOX 9000 STUART, FL 34995-9000 772-221-1434

EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 2024

INCREASED 2.5% AND ROUNDED TO THE NEAREST CENT (UP OR DOWN)

RESIDENTIAL					
Meter Size		Water		Sewer	
Minimum Monthly Bill					
5/8"	\$		\$	20.22	
8/8"	\$	19.50	\$	20.22	
1"	\$	44.71	\$	20.22	
1-1/2" 2"	\$	86.79	\$	20.22	
	\$	137.17	\$	20.22	
Consumption Charge Per 1,000 Gallons					
0 - 10,000 gallons	\$	2.50	\$	4.94	
10,001 - 15,000 gallons	\$	3.55		N/A	
15,001 - 25,000 gallons	\$	4.54		N/A	
25,001 and above	\$	5.52		N/A	
MULTI-FAMILY					
Minimum Monthly Bill					
Charge per unit when served by a Master Meter	\$		\$	8.05	
Customer Account Charge (per bill)	\$	2.69	\$	4.19	
Consumption Charge - Per 1,000 Gallons Per Unit					
0 - 5,000 gallons	\$		\$	4.94	
5,001 - 7,500 gallons	\$	3.55	\$	4.94	
7,501 - 12,500 gallons	\$	4.54	\$	4.94	
12,501 and above	\$	5.52	\$	4.94	
COMMERCIAL AND IRRIGATION SERVICE					
Minimum Monthly Bill				22.22	
5/8"	\$		\$	23.28	
•	\$	52.80	\$	51.96	
1-1/2" 2"	\$	102.71	\$	99.60	
3"	\$ \$	162.72 322.78	\$	156.84 309.45	
3 4"	\$	502.87	\$	481.15	
6"	\$		\$	958.16	
8"	\$	1,803.25	\$	1,721.30	
COMMERCIAL SERVICE	Ψ	1,000.20	Ψ	1,721.00	
Consumption Charge Per 1,000 Gallons	Г		l		
ALL CONSUMPTION	\$	3.02	\$	4.94	
IRRIGATION SERVICE	<u> </u>		•		
0 - 10,000 gallons	\$	3.55		N/A	
10,001 - 25,000 gallons	\$	4.54		N/A	
25,001 and above	\$	5.52		N/A	
RECLAIMED IRRIGATION SERVICE					
IRRIGATION (IQ - RECLAIMED WATER) Per 1,000 Gallons	\$	0.55		N/A	
FLAT RATE SEWER ONLY					
All wastewater customers not serviced with water by Martin County					
Utilities shall pay a flat monthly charge					
per equivalent residential connection of:		N/A	\$	57.11	

MARTIN COUNTY UTILITIES P.O. BOX 9000 STUART, FL 34995-9000 772-221-1434

EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 2024

INCREASED 2.5% AND ROUNDED TO THE NEAREST CENT (UP OR DOWN)

METER CONNECTION CHARGES				
	Meter Fee			Lateral
5/8"	\$	335.00	\$	450.00
8/8"	\$	335.00	\$	450.00
1"	\$	500.00	\$	900.00
1-1/2"	\$	750.00	\$	1,000.00
2"	\$	900.00	\$	1,000.00
3"	Α	t Cost		At Cost
4"	At Cost		At Cost	
6"	At Cost		At Cost	
8"	Α	t Cost		At Cost

FIRE SPRINKLER SERVICE CHARGES			
	Mo. Rate		
1- 1/2" Service Line	\$	11.01	
2" Service Line	\$	16.03	
3" Service Line	\$	29.37	
4" Service Line	\$	44.39	
6" Service Line	\$	86.04	
8" Service Line	\$	152.73	
10" Service Line	\$	219.41	
12" Service Line	\$	361.11	

CAPITAL FACILITY CHARGES/SAC CHARGES/DIST. LINE CHARGES				
	Water		Sewer	
Single Family & Commercial (per ERC)	\$	1,710.00	\$	2,100.00
Multi Family (one meter two units) (per unit)	\$	855.00	\$	1,050.00
Multi Family (master metered) (3 or more units in one bldg)	\$	855.00	\$	1,050.00
North River Shores Area V Distribution Line Charge (per ERC)	\$	560.00		
Distribution Line Charges for all Other Areas		At Cost		
SERVICE AVAILABILITY CHARGE (SAC)				
CUSTOMER CLASS (PER ERC)	Water		Sewer	
RESIDENTIAL	\$	16.81	\$	16.03
MULTI-FAMILY	\$	16.81	\$	16.03
COMMERCIAL	\$	16.81	\$	16.03
INDUSTRIAL WASTE				
Industrial Waste Charges				
Usage Charges (per 1,000 gallons of contracted capacity):		N/A	\$	45.70
LIFT STATION MAINTENANCE				
Monthly Maintenance of Lift Station not owned by MCU	_	N/A	\$	185.21

MARTIN COUNTY UTILITIES P.O. BOX 9000 STUART, FL 34995-9000 772-221-1434

EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 2024

INCREASED 2.5% AND ROUNDED TO THE NEAREST CENT (UP OR DOWN)

TEMPORARY METERED SERVICE			
Description:			
Security Deposit (5/8" meter)	\$	335.00	
Security Deposit (2" meter)	\$	900.00	
Consumption Charge Per 1,000 Gallons	\$	3.02	
Minimum Monthly Bill	\$	68.11	
Relocate or move temporary meter (per move)	\$	65.41	
Locate temporary meter	\$	38.31	

SPECIAL CHARGES				
Description:	RATE			
Service Call Per Customer Request	\$	20.00		
Same Day Service Fee	\$	45.00		
Cut-Off for Non-Payment	\$	50.00		
Call-Out Charge (Overtime Fee)	\$	50.00		
Backflow Non Compliance Fee	\$	50.00		
Reinstall water meter due to illegal consumption (lowest tiered rate)	100,000 gallons			
Removal and replacement of sewer service lateral due to	At Cost			
unpaid charges and unauthorized use				
Returned Items for Payment:				
Checks returned up to \$50.00	\$	25.00		
Checks returned \$50.01 to \$300.00	\$	30.00		
Checks returned over \$300.01	\$	40.00		
Replace Damaged or missing equipment:				
Padlock	\$	10.00		
Locking Device	\$	40.00		
Meter Box	\$	75.00		
Meter	\$	100.00		
Reread Meter Due to Customer Obstruction	\$	20.00		
Meter Test:				
If Meter is Correct	\$	20.00		
If Meter is Incorrect	No Charge			

Also update on June 1, 2020:

C/S FLAT RATE SWR - CAR WASH	CC00	228.36
C/S COMM SEWER-SPEC RATE	CCG	19.63
C/S COMM COMP TEMP WTR	CCT	103.42
C/S WELL IRRIGATION	CED	3.05
C/S EMERGENCY INTERCONNECT	CET	2.50
SUPPLEMENTAL WTR	CIT	3.05
WATER & SEWER SAC	CWW	32.83
INDUSTRIAL PRETREATMENT	IPS	71.06

\$250.00